RESOLUTION NO. 1703

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTRAL POINT AND THE CENTRAL POINT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE/VISITOR INFORMATION CENTER FOR COMMUNITY OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT SERVICES.

RECITALS:

- A. The City of Central Point retains the authority to reduce costs and produce public benefit through the use privatized contract services.
- B. The City of Central Point and the Central Point Chamber of Commerce/Visitors Information Center deem it to be to their mutual advantage and to be in the best interest of their respective constituencies/membership to enter into this agreement for the purpose of the Chamber of Commerce to provide community outreach and engagement services.

The City of Central Point resolves:

Section 1. The attached agreement would allow the Central Point Chamber of Commerce/Visitors Information Center to provide community outreach and engagement services to the City of Central Point.

Section 2. Upon approval of this resolution the City Manager is authorized to execute the attached proposal with the Central Point Chamber of Commerce/Visitors Information Center.

Section 3. Upon approval of this resolution, the City Manager is authorized to expend funds not to exceed \$38,400 (as appropriated in the 2021-2023 budget) for the purposes of community outreach and engagement.

The City Manager of Central Point is authorized to sign the attached proposal on behalf of the City of Central Point.

Passed by the Council and signed by me in authentication of its passage this , 2022.

lank blillow

Mayor Hank Williams

ATTES